TU-CORE Molding power Inductors
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Specification for Approval
Customer
Product Name TU-CORE Molded SMD Power Inductors
Customer Cjiang P/N:
Cjiang P/N: FEXU series

2.1 DC/DC converters.
2.2 Pad,Smart phone.
2.3 Portable gaming devices, Smart wear, Wi-Fi module.
2.4 Notebooks, VR, AR.
2.5 LCD displays, HDDs, DVCs, DSCs, etc.
2.6 Baseband power supply, Amplifier, Power management, Module power supply, Camera power manageme.
2. Ordering Procedure
TU-CORE Molding power Inductors
2025.03 TU-1.0 www.cjiang.com.cn Page 3/16
3. SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
Outline Dimensions Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions
Units:mm
Series L G W E T A B C
FEXU0412S 4.1±0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 1.20Max. 4.10 1.10 4.10
FEXU0415S 4.1±0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 1.50Max 4.10 1.10 4.10
FEXU0420S 4.1±0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 2.00Max. 4.10 1.10 4.10
FEXU0430S 4.1±0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 3.00Max. 4.10 1.10 4.10
FEXU0512S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 1.20Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU0520S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 2.00Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU0528S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 2.80Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU0530S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 3.00Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU0501S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 3.10Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU0540S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 4.00Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU0631S 6.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.80±0.2 3.10Max. 6.50 2.00 6.30
FEXU0640S 6.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.80±0.2 4.00Max. 6.50 2.00 6.30
FEXU0650S 6.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.80±0.2 5.00Max. 6.50 2.00 6.30
FEXU0660S 6.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.80±0.2 6.00Max. 6.50 2.00 6.30
FEXU0715S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 1.50Max. 7.50 2.40 7.30
FEXU0720S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 2.00Max. 7.50 2.40 7.30
FEXU0730S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 3.00Max. 7.50 2.40 7.30
FEXU0740S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 4.00Max. 7.50 2.40 7.30
FEXU0750S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 5.00Max. 7.50 2.40 7.30
FEXU1030S 10.2±0.2 3.6±0.2 10.0±0.2 3.30±0.2 3.00Max. 10.50 3.20 10.30
FEXU1040S 10.2±0.2 3.6±0.2 10.0±0.2 3.30±0.2 4.00Max. 10.50 3.20 10.30
FEXU1050S 10.2±0.2 3.6±0.2 10.0±0.2 3.30±0.2 5.00Max. 10.50 3.20 10.30
FEXU1060S 10.2±0.2 3.6±0.2 10.0±0.2 3.30±0.2 6.00Max. 10.50 3.20 10.30
FEXU1230S 12.2±0.2 4.6±0.2 12.0±0.2 3.8±0.2 3.00Max. 12.50 3.60 12.30
FEXU1260S 12.2±0.2 4.6±0.2 12.0±0.2 3.8±0.2 6.00Max. 12.50 3.60 12.30
4. Marking(Black)
Note 1.：The inductor is marked with a 3-digit code Example – – 1.0μH → 1R0
Note 2.：The point on the top surface represents winding direction of choke
TU-CORE Molding power Inductors
2025.03 TU-1.0 www.cjiang.com.cn Page 4/16
5. Specifications
1>0412 Series
FEXU0412(4.0*4.0*1.2mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0412SR22MBS 0.22 6.5 7.5 14.0 13.0 15.0 14.0
FEXU0412SR47MBH 0.47 7.5 8.5 12.0 11.0 11.0 10.0
FEXU0415(4.0*4.0*1.5mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0415SR10MGS 0.10 1.8 2.2 19.0 25.9 16 24.5
FEXU0415SR47MBS 0.47 5.8 7.0 13.0 12.0 13.0 12.0
FEXU0415S1R0MBS 1.0 12.5 15 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0
FEXU0420(4.0*4.0*2.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0420SR10MBS 0.10 1.2 1.6 34.0 30.5 35.0 30.0
FEXU0420SR12MBS 0.12 1.3 1.7 34.0 30.5 31.0 29.0
FEXU0420SR15MBH 0.15 1.8 2.2 28.5 25.5 28.0 24.0
FEXU0420SR22MBS 0.22 2.0 2.7 20.0 19.0 20.0 19.0
FEXU0420SR33MBH 0.33 3.2 3.85 18.0 17.5 18.0 17.0
FEXU0420SR33MBHCB 0.33 2.8 3.3 23.0 20.5 19.0 18.0
FEXU0420SR47MBHCB 0.47 4.0 4.8 17.0 16.0 15.2 14.2
FEXU0420SR47MBH 0.47 4.1 4.9 17.0 16.0 15.0 14.0
FEXU0420SR56MBS 0.56 4.7 5.6 18.5 16.5 14.0 13.0
FEXU0420SR68MBS 0.68 5.5 6.2 14.0 13.0 13.0 12.0
FEXU0420SR82MBS 0.82 6.8 8.0 13.0 12.0 12.0 11.0
FEXU0420S1R0MBH 1.0 7.5 9.0 12.5 11.5 10.0 9.0
FEXU0420S1R2MBS 1.2 10.5 12.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0
FEXU0420S3R3MBS 3.3 24 28 8.0 6.5 5.6 4.7
FEXU0421S1R0MBS 1.0 7.5 8.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.0
FEXU0430(4.0*4.0*3.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0430S4R7MBS 4.70 27.0 32.4 6.6 5.9 5.8 5.1
TU-CORE Molding power Inductors
2025.03 TU-1.0 www.cjiang.com.cn Page 5 / 1 6
2>5050 Series
FEXU0512(5.2*5.0*1.2mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0512S1R0MGS 1.0 16 18 8.5 7.5 9.5 8.5
FEXU0520(5.2*5.0*2.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0520S1R0MGS 1.0 7.0 8.4 14.0 13.0 16.0 14.0
FEXU0520S1R5MGS 1.5 13 17 13.0 10.0 12.0 10.0
FEXU0520S2R2MGS 2.2 24 29 7.0 6.5 9.5 8.5
FEXU0528(5.2*5.0*2.8mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0528S1R5MGS 1.5 9.0 11.2 12.0 10.6 14.0 12.6
FEXU0528S3R3MGS 3.3 25 30 6.5 5.5 5.7 5.0
FEXU0530(5.2*5.0*3.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0530SR15MGS 0.15 1.05 1.45 25 24 43 41
FEXU0530SR16MGS 0.16 1.1 1.5 24 23 42 40
FEXU0530SR30MGS 0.30 1.5 1.8 22 21 29 27
FEXU0530SR33MGS 0.33 1.6 2.0 21 19 28 26
FEXU0530SR47MGS 0.47 2.5 3.0 21 18 26 23
FEXU0530SR56MGS 0.56 3.0 3.6 20 18 24 21
FEXU0530SR68MGS 0.68 3.8 4.6 19 16 21 18.5
FEXU0530S1R0MGS 1.0 6.0 7.6 12.2 10.0 19.0 16.5
FEXU0530S1R2MGS 1.2 5.2 6.0 13.0 11.0 15.0 13.5
FEXU0530S3R3MGS 3.3 24 27 7.3 6.5 7.2 6.0
FEXU0531(5.2*5.0*3.1mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0531S1R5MGS 1.5 9.8 11.0 14.0 12.6 11.0 10.6
TU-CORE Molding power Inductors
2025.03 TU- 1.0 www.cjiang.com.cn Page 6/16
FEXU0540(5.2*5.0*4.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0540S4R7MGS 4.7 32 36 7.0 5.5 8.5 7.0
FEXU0540S6R8MGS 6.8 40 44 7.0 5.0 9.0 7.0
FEXU0631(6.2*6.0*3.1mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0631S2R2MGS 2.2 9.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 14 12.2
FEXU0640(6.2*6.0*4.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0640SR15MGS 0.15 1.12 1.32 35.0 30.0 65.0 60.0
FEXU0640S1R0MGS 1.0 4.5 5.8 16.0 14.0 20.0 18.0
FEXU0640S4R7MGS 4.7 15.0 18.0 9.5 8.0 10.5 8.5
FEXU0650(6.2*6.0*5.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0650S1R5MGS 1.5 5.0 6.3 18.0 16.0 21.0 19.0
FEXU0660(6.2*6.0*6.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0660S3R3MGS 15.0 7.0 8.4 13 12 14 13
FEXU0660S150MGS 15.0 38.0 43.5 6.0 4.5 5.8 5.0
FEXU0660S220MGS 22.0 52.0 60.0 5.0 3.8 5.6 4.8
FEXU0715(7.2*7.0*1.5mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0715S2R2MGS 2.20 30 36 5.5 5.0 6.8 6.3
FEXU0715S100MGH 10.0 132 145 3.0 2.5 3.8 3.5
TU-CORE Molding power Inductors
2025.03 TU-1.0 www.cjiang.com.cn Page 7/16
FEXU0720(7.2*7.0*2.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0720S2R2MGS 2.2 12 15 11 9 12 10.5
FEXU0730(7.2*7.0*3.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0730SR47MGS 0.47 2.6 3.2 28 27 33 31
FEXU0730SR68MBS 0.68 3.3 4.0 24 23 28 26
FEXU0730S1R5MGS 1.5 6.9 8.3 15 12 22 19
FEXU0730S2R2MGS 2.2 11 13 13 10 21 18
FEXU0740(7.2*7.0*4.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0740S4R7MBS 4.7 14.0 16.5 9.0 8.0 14.5 13.5
FEXU0750(7.2*7.0*5.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0750S220MBS 22.0 55 60.5 5.0 4.5 7.5 6.5
FEXU0750S470MGS 47 120 140 3.3 3.0 5.3 4.5
FEXU0760(7.2*7.0*6.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU707060S4R7MGS 4.7 12 14.5 13 12 18 16
FEXU1030(10.2*10.0*3.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1030S3R3MGS 3.3 10 12 16 15 16 15
FEXU1030S4R7MGS 4.7 15 18 13 12 14 13
FEXU1030S6R8MGS 6.8 21 25 11 10 11 10
FEXU1030S100MGS 10.0 33 38 8.0 7.0 10.0 9.0
TU-CORE Molding power Inductors
2025.03 TU-1.0 www.cjiang.com.cn Page 8/16
FEXU1040(10.2*10.0*4.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1040SR47MGS 0.47 0.8 1.3 32 30 42 40
FEXU1040S1R0MGS 1.0 2.2 3.0 26 24 32 30
FEXU1040S2R2MGS 2.2 4.7 6.0 17 16 25 23
FEXU1040S3R3MGS 3.3 6.5 7.8 16 15 21 19
FEXU1040S4R7MGS 4.7 10.5 12.5 14 13 19 17
FEXU1040S6R8MGS 6.8 13.5 16 12 11 15 14
FEXU1040S100MGS 10.0 16 19.5 11.0 9.0 13 10
FEXU1050(10.2*10.0*5.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1050S1R0MBS 1.0 1.5 2.2 28 26 34 32
FEXU1050S3R3MGS 3.3 5.0 6.5 18 17 24 22
FEXU1050S4R7MGS 4.7 6 8 16 15 21 19
FEXU1050S100MBS 10.0 17 20 12 11 11 10
FEXU1060(10.2*10.0*6.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1060S100MBS 10.0 14 15 14 12 20 16
FEXU1060S100MGS 10.0 14 15 14 12 20 16
FEXU1230(12.2*12.0*3.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1230S1R0MGS 1.0 2.4 3.0 28.0 24.0 35.0 32.0
FEXU1230S1R5MGS 1.5 3.8 4.2 23.0 21.0 28.0 25.0
FEXU1230S2R2MGS 2.2 5.0 5.5 20.0 18.0 28.0 25.0
FEXU1260(12.2*12.0*6.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1260S100MGS 10.0 10.0 12.0 15.0 12.0 15.0 13.0
TU-CORE Molding power Inductors
2025.03 TU-1.0 www.cjiang.com.cn Page 9/16
Test remarks